

Cecelia Jankowski

Managing Director
Member and Geographic Activities
Phone + 1 732 562 5504
Fax + 1 732 867 9943
c.jankowski@ieee.org

9 April 2025

Vishal Balasubramanian 653 Hollywood Rd N Kelowna, BC V1X 7M2 Canada

Dear Vishal Balasubramanian:

Congratulations! On behalf of the IEEE Member and Geographic Activities Vice President, Antonio Luque, and IEEE Technical Activities Vice President, Dalma Novak, it is a pleasure to inform you that the requirements of the MGA Board Operations Manual have been met, and the IEEE Thompson Okanagan Section Microwave Theory and Technology Society Chapter has been formed. The effective date of this chapter formation is 04 April 2025.

You have been recorded as the Chapter Chair. When an election has been held, please report the name and member number of the new Chapter Chair to the IEEE using the online officer reporting tool at https://officers.vtools.ieee.org/. Valuable information regarding IEEE Society Chapters can be found at https://mga.ieee.org/volunteer-hub/geographic-unit-operations/geographic-units-and-groups/chapters. If we can assist you in any way in the planning of the chapter activities, please let us know.

We extend our best wishes for the successful operation of this chapter.

Sincerely,

Cecelia Jankowski

Cecelia Jankowski Managing Director Member and Geographic Activities

cc: A. Luque – Member and Geographic Activities Vice President

- D. Novak Technical Activities Vice President
- T. Murad Region 7 Director
- G. Chattopadhyay Microwave Theory and Technology Society President
- D. Kissinger Microwave Theory and Technology Society Chair, Membership Services
- Y. Khmelevsky Thompson Okanagan Section Chair
- M. Bahar Technical Activities Managing Director